SACHEM CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT New York

Administrative Office Room 209

June 29, 2012 7:30 PM

Board of Education Special Meeting

The Board of Education welcomes all who are attending this meeting.

A. <u>OPENING OF MEETING</u>

1. Call to Order

Robert Scavo, President will preside. A quorum is expected.

- 2. Salute to the Flag
- 3. Moment of Silent Meditation
- **B.** <u>EXECUTIVE SESSION</u> The Board will immediately convene to executive session to discuss personnel matters.
- C. <u>OPEN SESSION</u> The Board of Education will reconvene to Open Session.

D. <u>ACTION ITEMS</u>

1. <u>Approval of APPR (Annual Professional Performance Review) Plan for the</u> <u>SCTA</u>

RECOMMENDED ACTION: "that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education in accordance with the Commissioner of Education approve the APPR (Annual Professional Performance Review) Plan between the SCTA (Sachem Central Teachers' Association) and the Sachem Central School District dated June 29, 2012":

2. <u>Approval of APPR (Annual Professional Performance Review) Plan for the</u> <u>SAA</u>

RECOMMENDED ACTION: "that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education in accordance with the Commissioner of Education approve the APPR (Annual Professional Performance Review) Plan between the SAA (Sachem Administrators' Association) and the Sachem Central School District dated June 29, 2012":

3. <u>Approval of SSA (Sachem Supervisors' Association) Memorandum of</u> <u>Agreement</u>

RECOMMENDED ACTION: "that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education approve the Memorandum of Agreement between the SSA (Sachem Supervisors' Association) and the Sachem Central School District dated June 28, 2012":

4. <u>Approval of SAA (Sachem Administrators' Association) Memorandum of</u> <u>Agreement</u>

RECOMMENDED ACTION: "that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education approve the Memorandum of Agreement between the SAA (Sachem Administrators' Association) and the Sachem Central School District dated June 26, 2012":

E. <u>ADJOURN</u>

JJN